Glassboro Board of Education

Technology Report

Technology Department Report

February 11, 2020 - March 06, 2020
submitted by George Weeks

Work Summary:

Interviewis finalized and candidates hired for 2 open PC Support Technician
positions. James Matisi will begin on March 9, 2020. Ray Yansick will begin
working on April 20. 2020

Began working with engineer to finish automated lockdown process using button on
desk phone and/or panic button in main office. Phone buttons successfully tested at
Bullock on 2/28 and building-wide testing and training was to begin 3/2. On 3/2 the
button failed to request a PIN and a false alarm was activated. Phone button was
put on hold and George and engineer worked to make Panic Button active. The
buttons were programmed and local test in Bullock was completed on 3/4/20. On
3/6/20 a district-wide test was successfully conducted and the panic buttons in each
building’s main office is now live and active. Phone button will be re-programmed
over the next several weeks.

Continued to meet vendors to review upgrades for firewalls and web filters for July
2020.

Met with logo committee to review and select new district logo

Will begin meeting with web-site committee to review site navigation and begin
changes so we can implement our new template in April.

Attended budget meetings

Work Order Statistics

e There are 58 total work orders open as of 3:45pm on 03/06/2020 (+0)
e There have been 3,5,92 work orders closed as of 3:454pm on 03/06/3030
(+232)
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Instructional Technology Monthly Board Report

February 2020

Educational Happenings & Community Involvement Activities:

2/6/2020
2/18/2020

Meeting Dates:

2/3/2020
2/4/2020
2/5/2020
2/9/2020
2/13/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/21/2020

African American Read-In - Rodgers
South Jersey EdTech Coaches - Stockton ETTC

Curriculum Prep for QSAC

Curriculum Review for QSAC

SCiP Meeting - Bowe

Tech Team Think Tank meeting - Bullock

Gaggle vendor call - Bullock

Administrative Council

EdTech Principal’s Expectations - Stowman, GHS
Supervisor meeting - Sochor, Beach

Professional Development:

2/3/2020

2/4/2020

2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/11/2020
2/14/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/25/2020
2/27/2020
2/27/2020
2/27/2020
2/28/2020

MAP test administration - Armstrong, GHS
MyVRSpot Webinar training for staff

MAP test administration - Duffey, GHS

MAP test administration - Hartman, GHS
Coaching - Clements, GHS

District Teacher Inservice - SMARTboard presentation
Coaching - Abrams, GHS

MyVRSpot Playdate - Bowe

MAP test administration - Armstrong, GHS
MAP test administration - various makeups, GHS
MAP test administration - Struck, GHS

Cover Principal - Rodgers

MAP test administration - various makeups, GHS
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Instructional Technology Monthly Board Report

Dates to Remember:

3/2/2020 Faculty Meeting GIS - Impero Cloud presentation
3/4/2020 ScIP Meeting - Bowe

3/6/2020 Tech Team Think Tank - Bullock

3/9/2020 Budget Meeting - Beach

3/9/2020 Faculty Meeting Bowe - Impero Cloud presentation
3/11/2020 Workshop Wednesday - GIS

3/13/2020 Workshop - Camden County College

3/16/2020 Hoonuit vendor call

3/18/2020 Workshop Wednesday - GHS

3/23/2020 Cover Principal - GIS

3/24/2020 Faculty Meeting GHS - Impero Cloud presentation
3/25/2020 Workshop Wednesday - Bowe

3/31/2020 District EdTech Committee Meeting

Respectfully submitted,

Susan M. Kornicki, Ed. S.

Technology Coordinator

Glassboro Public Schools

skornicki@gpsd.us

856-652-2700 ext. 6306
Twitter @edtech_bytes
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