Glassboro Board of Education

Technology Report

Technology Department Report February 11, 2020 - March 06, 2020

submitted by George Weeks

Work Summary:

- Interviewis finalized and candidates hired for 2 open PC Support Technician positions. James Matisi will begin on March 9, 2020. Ray Yansick will begin working on April 20. 2020
- Began working with engineer to finish automated lockdown process using button on desk phone and/or panic button in main office. Phone buttons successfully tested at Bullock on 2/28 and building-wide testing and training was to begin 3/2. On 3/2 the button failed to request a PIN and a false alarm was activated. Phone button was put on hold and George and engineer worked to make Panic Button active. The buttons were programmed and local test in Bullock was completed on 3/4/20. On 3/6/20 a district-wide test was successfully conducted and the panic buttons in each building's main office is now live and active. Phone button will be re-programmed over the next several weeks.
- Continued to meet vendors to review upgrades for firewalls and web filters for July 2020.
- Met with logo committee to review and select new district logo
- Will begin meeting with web-site committee to review site navigation and begin changes so we can implement our new template in April.
- Attended budget meetings

Work Order Statistics

- There are 58 total work orders open as of 3:45pm on 03/06/2020 (+0)
- There have been 3,5,92 work orders closed as of 3:454pm on 03/06/3030 (+232)

Instructional Technology Monthly Board Report

February 2020

Educational Happenings & Community Involvement Activities:

2/6/2020	African American Read-In - Rodgers
2/18/2020	South Jersey EdTech Coaches - Stockton ETTC

Meeting Dates:

2/3/2020	Curriculum Prep for QSAC
2/4/2020	Curriculum Review for QSAC
2/5/2020	SCiP Meeting - Bowe
2/9/2020	Tech Team Think Tank meeting - Bullock
2/13/2020	Gaggle vendor call - Bullock
2/20/2020	Administrative Council
2/20/2020	EdTech Principal's Expectations - Stowman, GHS
2/21/2020	Supervisor meeting - Sochor, Beach

Professional Development:

2/3/2020	MAP test administration - Armstrong, GHS
2/4/2020	MyVRSpot Webinar training for staff
2/10/2020	MAP test administration - Duffey, GHS
2/10/2020	MAP test administration - Hartman, GHS
2/11/2020	Coaching - Clements, GHS
2/14/2020	District Teacher Inservice - SMARTboard presentation
2/19/2020	Coaching - Abrams, GHS
2/19/2020	MyVRSpot Playdate - Bowe
2/25/2020	MAP test administration - Armstrong, GHS
2/27/2020	MAP test administration - various makeups, GHS
2/27/2020	MAP test administration - Struck, GHS
2/27/2020	Cover Principal - Rodgers
2/28/2020	MAP test administration - various makeups, GHS

Instructional Technology Monthly Board Report

Dates to Remember:

3/2/2020	Faculty Meeting GIS - Impero Cloud presentation
3/4/2020	ScIP Meeting - Bowe
3/6/2020	Tech Team Think Tank - Bullock
3/9/2020	Budget Meeting - Beach
3/9/2020	Faculty Meeting Bowe - Impero Cloud presentation
3/11/2020	Workshop Wednesday - GIS
3/13/2020	Workshop - Camden County College
3/16/2020	Hoonuit vendor call
3/18/2020	Workshop Wednesday - GHS
3/23/2020	Cover Principal - GIS
3/24/2020	Faculty Meeting GHS - Impero Cloud presentation
3/25/2020	Workshop Wednesday - Bowe
3/31/2020	District EdTech Committee Meeting

Respectfully submitted,

Susan M. Kornicki, Ed. S.

Technology Coordinator Glassboro Public Schools

skornicki@gpsd.us

856-652-2700 ext. 6306

Twitter @edtech_bytes